





APL/SECT/DLH/SE: 2017-18

11<sup>th</sup> November 2017

## Electronic Filing

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza" Bandra-Kurla Complex. Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Department of Corporate Services/Listing **BSE** Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Fort. Mumbai-400001

NSE Symbol: APLAPOLLO

Scrip Code: 533758

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Newspaper Advertisement of Completion of Despatch of the notice of Postal Ballot

In continuation of our letter dated 8th November 2017 & pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of Newspaper Advertisement of Completion of despatch of Notice of Postal Ballot of the Company, being published in Financial Express and Jansatta.

We request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For APL Apollo Tubes Limited

Adhish Swaroop **Company Secretary** 

Encl: a/a

APL Apollo Tubes Limited (CIN-L74899 DL 1986PLC023443)

Corp. Office: 36, Kaushambi, Near Anand Vihar Terminal, Delhi - NCR 201010, India Tel:+91-120-4041400 Fax:+91-120-4041444 Regd. Office: 37, Hargovind Enclave, Vikas Marg, Delhi 110092, India Tel:+91-11-22373437 Fax:+91-11-22373537

Unit - I : A-19, Industrial Area, Sikandrabad, Distt. Bulandshahar, U.P.-203205 India Unit - II : 332-338, Alur Village, Perandapalli, Hosur, Tamilnadu-635109 India

e-mail: info@aplapollo.com Website: www.aplapollo.com

## JINDAL CAPITAL LTD.

18 m

ults

4SE

s of

JESd/-

фhia

icer

lan

as

nal

vin

ger

nic Or

Delaci

uu d/



### **APL APOLLO TUBES LIMITED**

CIN: L74899DL1986PLC023443

Regd. Office: 37, Hargobind Enclave, Vikas Marg, Delhi - 110 092
Ph.:011-22373437 Fax: 011-22373537

Email id: comsec@aplapollo.com Website: www.aplapollo.com

#### **NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT/E-VOTING**

- 1. Notice is hereby given that APL Apollo Tubes Limited has on 10<sup>th</sup> November 2017, completed the despatch of notice of postal ballot/e-voting along with the Postal Ballot Form and other documents accompanying the same for seeking the approval of the shareholders of the Company in respect of business mentioned in the Postal Ballot Notice dated 9<sup>th</sup> September 2017, through Postal Ballot including voting by electronic means. This is in accordance with the provisions of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (hereinafter referred to as "the Act") read with Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (hereinafter referred to as "the Rules") including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force. The Company is also providing e-voting facility to all the shareholders. The instructions for e-voting are given in the Postal Ballot Notice.
- The Notice is being sent to all the Members, whose names appear on the Register of Members/Record of depositories as on November 3, 2017. A person who is not a member on the cut-off date should accordingly treat the Postal Ballot Notice as for information purposes only.
- A copy of the notice of postal ballot/e-voting and documents accompanying the same are also available on Company's website i.e., <u>www.aplapollo.com</u> and on the website of CDSL, <u>www.cdslindia.com</u>.
- 4. The voting period both for Postal Ballot and e-voting begins on November 13, 2017 at 10:00 A.M. and ends on December 12, 2017 at 5:00 P.M. The Company has appointed Mr. Deepak Kumar Lath of Lath Deepak & Associates, Company Secretaries, as scrutiniser for conducting the entire postal ballot process in a fair and transparent manner. Duly completed and signed Postal Ballot Forms should reach the scrutiniser on or before 5:00 P.M. on December 12, 2017. Alternatively, votes may be duly cast electronically during the said period. All votes received from members after the said date, whether physically or electronically, will be treated as invalid. Amember may request for a duplicate Postal Ballot Form, if so required.
- 5. The results of the Postal Ballot/e-voting will be declared on or before December 14, 2017. The results alongwith scrutinizer's report shall be placed on the website of the Company and on the website of the CDSL and communicated to the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed.
- 6. In case of any query or grievance, please contact Mr. Adhish Swaroop, Company Secretary at Telephone no. (011)-22373437 or you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and e-voting manual available at <a href="www.evotingindia.co.in">www.evotingindia.co.in</a> under help section or write an email to <a href="mailto:helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com">helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com</a>.

For APL Apollo Tubes Ltd.

Date: 11.11.2017 Place: Delhi (Adhish Swaroop) Company Secretary

## FINANCIAL EXPRESS

Note

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirments) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's Website i.e (www.nidhiservicesltd.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.cse-india.com) and (http://www.msei.in/index.aspx).

or Nidhi Services Limited Sd/-Udit Agarwal Whole Time Director DIN: 00239114

29

Place : Delhi Date : 09.11.2017

## **Corporation Bank**

A Premier Public Sector Bank

AM-10, Shalimar Bagh, - 110088/Delhi-110088, Telephone no. : 27483071 /72 /73, E-mail : cb0531@corpbank.co.in

[Rule - 8(1)] SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Corporation Bank under the Securitzation, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, issued a demand notice dated 21.07.2017 upon the borrower M/s Bawa Appliances Pvt Ltd (Borrower), Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor (Guarantor/Mortgagor), Mrs. Geeta Kapoor (Guarantor/Mortgagor) and Mr. Sanjeev Sharma (Guarantor/Mortgagor) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 12,08,30,518.55 (Rupees Twelve Crores Eight Lakhs Thirty Thousand Five Hundred Eighteen and Paise Fifty Five Only) for amount outstanding as on 21.07.2017 with incidental expenses, cost, charges etc. within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower (s)/ Mortgagor(s)/ Guarantor(s) above said having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower (s)/ Mortgagor(s)/ Guarantor(s) and the Public in General that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this 8th day of November of the year 2017.

The Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower (s)/ Mortgagor(s)/ Guarantor(s)'s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

The Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower (s)/ Mortgagor(s)/ Guarantor(s) above said in particular and the Public in General is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of Corporation Bank for an amount Rs. 12,08,30,518.55 (Rupees Twelve Crores Eight Lakhs Thirty Thousand Five Hundred Eighteen and Paise Fifty Five Only) for amount outstanding as on 21.07.2017 together with further interest thereon at the contractual rate of interest till the date of payment & expenses thereon.

Description of the immovable property

- 1. EMG/First Charge on Khasra No. 396/1 Min, Village Gopalpura, Mazra Dara Kottala Bairun, Behat Road, Saharanpur, Pin – 247001. Uttar Pradesh (INDIA), in the name of Mrs. Pooja Kapoor and Mrs. Geeta Kapoor
- EMG/First Charge on Single Storied Residential Building bearing Eastern Part of Plot No. 11 and Khasra No. – 680/2 (M) situated at Wake Dara Milkana Baroon Mohit Vihar Colony Near Madho Nagar and New Madho Nagar in the close vicinity of Company Garden, M.S. degree College, S D Boys Inter College, Nymaish Camp, Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh), in the name of Mr Sanjeev Sharma
- 3. EMG of Part of a large double storied commercial complex having shop on Ground Floor having basement floor without roof rights bearing MPL No. 2B/212, Shop No. 20 situated in Mission Market on Main Court Road near Taj Hotel, V Mart, Mission Compound, Gill Colony, Saharanpur, U.P.), in the name of Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor

Date: 08-11-2017 Place: Delhi AUTHORISED OFFICER CORPORATION BANK

New Delhi

3 फीसद

हरने का

ने 28

दर वाले

ख्या को

या है जो

# स्मार्टफोन बाजार में उतरी फ्लिपकार्ट

नई दिल्ली, 10 नवंबर (भाषा)।

प्रमुख इकामर्स फ्लिपकार्ट ने शुक्रवार को भारत में कंपनी मोबाइल फोन बाजार में कदम रखते हुए अपना 'बिलियन कैप्चर प्लस' ब्रांड यहां पेश किया।

उल्लेखनीय है कि फ्लिपकार्ट के लिए स्मार्टफोन सबसे बड़ी

श्रेणी है जहां वह अमेरिकी कंपनी अमेजन से कड़ी प्रतिस्पर्धा में है। फ्लिपकार्ट ने शुक्रवार को कहा कि उसने मेड फोर इंडिया स्मार्टफोन के दो संस्करण बाजार में पेश किए हैं जो 15 नवंबर से बाजार में उपलब्ध होंगे। इसकी शुरुआती कीमत

र्सिवसेज दि नायर

की जा पंजीकृत

ा सकती ध है कि खें। प्रा.लि.

वर्त्तन धकृत साथ

मूचना ानिटी

तथा

बंद

खर्च

गरंटर को पठित

गक्षरी

साय सौ

तल,

धीन

नंदर्भ

381

भूमि

भूमि

190. टर)

190

नारी

तिथि: 11.11.2017

स्थानः दिल्ली

हस्ता/-र नाथ का नाथ

सम्पत्ति के सभी अभिन्न अंग भूमि/बिल्डिंग/स्ट्रक्चर श्रीमती प्रेम देवी के नाम से पंजीकृत नया मकान नं. 3419, मकान नं-123 (पुराना मकान नं.) कट्टा नं. 1117/1592, खसरा नं.  $14\ (4-0)$  एवं  $5574\ (2-11)$ , राजेन्द्र पार्क, टीकमपुर, विष्णु गार्डन, गुडगाँव, हरियाणास्थित जिसका क्षेत्रफल 56 वर्ग गज है।

मकान चतुर्सीमार्थे

पूर्व में: अमर ज्योति कपूर का भूखण्ड उत्तर में: रोड 1 6फीट

दिनांक: 10-11-2017 स्थानः गुडगांव

पश्चिम में: रधुनाथ का भूखण्ड दक्षिण में : अन्य भूखण्ड

> प्राधिकृत अधिकारी एयू स्मॉल फाइनेंस बैंक लिमिटेड



## एपीएल अपोलो ट्यूब्स लिमिटेड CIN: L74899DL1986PLC023443

पंजी. कार्यालयः 37, हरगोबिन्द एन्क्लेव, विकास मार्ग, दिल्ली-110092 फोनः 011-22373437, फैक्सः 011-22373537 ईमेल आईडीः comsec@aplapollo.com, वैवसाईटः www.aplapollo.com,

## पोस्टल बैलॅट/ई-वोटिंग की सूचना

1. एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि एपीएल अपोलो ट्यूब्स लिमिटेड ने इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यमों से मतदान सहित पोस्टल बैलॅट द्वारा पोस्टल बैलॅट सूचना तिथि 9 सितम्बर, 2017 में वर्णित व्यवसायों के संदर्भ में कम्पनी के शेयरधारकों की स्वीकृति प्राप्त करने के लिए पोस्टल बैलॅट प्रपत्र तथा उसके अन्य संलग्न दस्तावेजों के साथ पोस्टल वैलॅट/ ई-वोटिंग सूचना का प्रेषण 10 नवम्बर, 2017 को पूरा कर लिया है। यह वर्तमान में प्रचलित उसके किसी साविधिक सुधार (रों) अथवा पुन-र्सुधारों सहित कम्पनी (प्रबंध तथा प्रशासन) नियमावली, 2014 (यहां के बाद ''नियमावली'' के रूप में वर्णित) के साथ पठित कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 11 तथा कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 (यहां के बाद ''अधिनियम'' के रूप में वर्णित) के लागू होने वाले किसी अन्य प्रावधानों, यदि कोई हो, के अनुसार है। कम्पनी सभी शेयरधारकों को ई-वोटिंग सुविधा भी उपलब्ध करा रही है। ई-वोटिंग के लिए निर्देश पोस्टल बैलॅट सूचना में दिए गए हैं।

यह सूचना ऐसे सभी सदस्यों को भेजी जा रही है जिनके नाम 3 नवम्बर, 2017 को सदस्यों के रजिस्टर/ डिपॉॉिंजटरीज के अभिलेखों में शामिल हैं। कट-ऑफ तिथि को जो व्यक्ति सदस्य नहीं हैं वे पोस्टल बैलॅट सूचना को केवल जानकारी के उद्देश्य से देखें।

पोस्टल बैलॅट/ ई-वोटिंग सूचना तथा उसमें संलग्न दस्तावेजों की प्रति कम्पनी की वेबसाईट अर्थात् www.aplapollo.com तथा सीडीएसएल की वेवसाईट www.cdslindia.com पर भी

पोस्टल बैलॅट तथा ई-वोटिंग दोनों के लिए वोटिंग अवधि 13 सितम्बर, 2017 को 10.00 वजे पूर्वा. में शुरू होगी तथा 12 दिसम्बर, 2017 को 5.00 वजे सायं में बंद होगी। स्वच्छ तथा पारदर्शी प्रक्रिया में सम्पूर्ण मतदान प्रक्रिया का संचालन करने के लिए कम्पनी ने लैथ दीपक एंड एसोसिएट्स, कम्पनी सेक्रेट्रीज के श्री दीपक कुमार लेथ को पर्यवेक्षक नियुक्त किया है। विधिवत पूर्ण एवं हस्ताक्षरित पोस्टल बैलॅट प्रपत्र 12 दिसम्बर, 2017 को 5.00 बजे अप. या उससे पूर्व पर्यवेक्षक के पास पहुंच जाना चाहिए। वैकल्पिक रूप से उक्त अवधि के दौरान मतदान विधिवत रूप से इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम से की जा सकती है। उक्त तिथि के बाद भीतिक या इलेक्ट्रॉनिक किसी भी रूप में सदस्यों से प्राप्त सभी मतों को अवैध माना जाएगा। यदि ऐसा जरूरी हो, कोई भी सदस्य डुप्लिकेट पोस्टल बैलॅट प्रपत्र के लिए अनुरोध कर सकते हैं।

र पोस्टल बैलॅंट/ ई-वोटिंग के परिणामों की घोषणा 14 दिसम्बर, 2017 को या उससे पूर्व की जायेगी। पर्यवेक्षक के रिपोर्ट के साथ इन परिणामों को कम्पनी की वेबसाईट तथा सीडीएसएल की वेबसाईट पर प्रकाशित किया जायेगा तथा उन स्टॉक एक्सचैंजों को सृचित किया जायेगा जहां कम्पनी के शेयर

. केसी भी प्रकार की पृछताछ अथवा समस्या के लिए कृपया श्री अधीश स्वरूप, कम्पनी सचिव से टेलीफोन नं.-(011)-22373437 पर सम्पर्क करें अथवा हेल्प खंड के अंतर्गत www.evotingindia.co.in पर उपलब्ध Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") तथा ई-वोटिंग मैन्युअल देखें अथवा helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com पर ई-मेल करें।

एपीएल अपोलो द्यूब्स लि. के लिये

(अधीश स्वरूप) कम्पनी सचिव භාජයය

3GOI004033 उपक्रम)

रिया, लोदी रोड, नई दिल्ली— 110 003 ॥इट : www.mmtclimited.com

प्रतिशेयर ढाटा को छोडकर, करोड रुपए में)

समाप्त छमाही		को समाप्त वर्ष
ॉबर '	30 सितंबर 2016	31 मार्च 2017
विव	अनअंके क्षित	अंके क्षित
22	4227.90	11708.36
	(4.73)	(10.04)

pirits.com

heritage of excellence

	AR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2017				
Sl.	Nartei	Ended	Half Year Ended		
	7	30.09.2016	30.09.2017		
	Unau	dited	Unaudited		
2	2.78	23,142.38	75,247.70		
3	95	272.93	666.17		
4	.06	171.58	433.83		
5	74	171.32	433.21		
6	-93	2,879.93	2,879.93		
7	05	33,973.67	35,037.05		
	96	0.59	1.50		
Note:	96	0.59	1.50		

, 2017 and accordingly these financial s hiad down in the Ind AS 34 " Interim ad with relevant rules issued therunder

ious Generally Accepted Accounting r 2016 are summarised as follows:

r	Half Year ended 30th September 2016		
	635.37		
	551.63		
)	(5.36)		
)	(16.86)		
)	(186.89)		
1	977.89		
1	(0.75)		
1	0.26		
1	977.40		

Half year ended September 30, 2017 tions and Disclosure Requirements) on the Stock Exchanges websites Place: Nev usspirits.com).

Dated: 10<sup>th</sup> behalf of the Board of Directors of Globus Spirits Limited